Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Indiana
Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Allen County Police Department Sheriff Local $1,635 $1,635
Allen County Prosecuting Attorney's Office Local $1,755 SO $1,755
Bartholomew County Prosecutor's Office Local $1,428 SO $1,428
Bartholomew County Sheriff's Office Local $12,928 $4,802 $17,730
Batesville Police Department Local $77,072 SO $77,072
Beech Grove Police Department Local $1,107 $7,321 $8,428
Bloomington Police Department Local $71,504 $3,891 $75,395
Brownsburg Police Department Local $18,094 $4,872 $22,966
Clarksville Police Department Local $6,548 S44,634 $51,182
Columbus Police Department Local $10,058 SO $10,058
Counterdrug Task Force Local $26,846 $491 $27,337
Crown Point Police Department Local $30,539 SO $30,539
Cumberland Police Department Local $17,670 $3,891 $21,561
East Chicago Police Department Local $22,281 SO $22,281
Elkhart County Prosecutor's Office Local $35,939 SO $35,939
Elkhart Police Department Local $39,039 SO $39,039
Evansville Police Department Local $99,699 $4,167 $103,866
Fishers Police Department Local $8,659 $2,872 $11,531
Floyd County Prosecutor's Office Local S11,674 SO S11,674
Floyd County Sheriff's Department Local $2,892 SO $2,892
Fort Wayne Police Department Local $73,968 $164,864 $238,832
Gary Police Department Local $11,257 SO $11,257
Griffith Police Department Local $7,939 SO $7,939
Hamilton-Boone County Drug Task Force Task Force $53,826 $29,097 $82,923
Hammond Police Department Local $32,938 SO $32,938
Hancock County Sheriff's Department Local $27,449 SO $27,449
Harrison County Sheriff's Department Local $76,941 $11,443 588,384
Hendricks County Sheriff's Department Local $7,095 S0 $7,095
Henry County Sheriff's Office Local $19,929 SO $19,929
Hobart Police Department Local $1,198,928 $1,197 $1,200,125

Indianapolis Metropolitan Police Department Local $87,371 $112,521 $199,892



Jackson County Sheriff's Department
Jasper County Sheriff's Office
Jeffersonville Police Department
Johnson County Prosecutor's Office
Kokomo Police Department

Lake County Sheriff's Department
Lake Station Police Department
Marion County Prosecutor's Office
Marion County Sheriff's Department
Marshall County Sheriff's Department
Merrillville Police Department
Metropolitan Drug Task Force
Miami County Prosecutor's Office
New Albany Police Department
Noble County Sheriff's Department
Pittsboro Police Department
Portage Police Department

Porter County Sheriff

Putnam County Sheriff's Department
Richmond Police Department

Saint Joseph County Police Department
Saint Joseph County Prosecutor's Office
Schererville Police Department

Scott County Sheriff's Office
Scottsburg Police Department
Seymour Police Department

Shelby County Sheriff's Department
Shelbyville Police Department

South Bend Police Department
Speedway Police Department

State Police

Steuben County Sheriff's Office
Terre Haute Police Department
Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local

$1,348
$41,155
$19,432
$4,166
$7,095
$154,661
$1,620
$24,897
$7,120
$605
$7,939
$2,361
$1,391
$16,066
$8,519
$1,107
$444
$131,561
$1,391
$39,369
$41,520
$37,179
$29,925
$836
$836
$1,348
$4,581
$1,391
$6,201
$1,756
$181,788
$19,402
$17,429
$36,520

S0

S0
$25,885
S0

S0

S0

S0
$15,530
$2,872
S0

S0
$4,174
S0
$16,572
S0
$2,781
S0

S0

S0
$2,781
S0

S0

S0

S0
$1,714
S0

S0

S0

S0
$5,109
$13,503
S0

S0
$11,336

$1,348
$41,155
$45,317
$4,166
$7,095
$154,661
$1,620
$40,427
$9,992
$605
$7,939
$6,535
$1,391
$32,638
$8,519
$3,888
$444
$131,561
$1,391
$42,150
$41,520
$37,179
$29,925
$836
$2,550
$1,348
$4,581
$1,391
$6,201
$6,865
$195,291
$19,402
$17,429
$47,856



Vigo County Sheriff's Office Local $16,970 SO $16,970

Vincennes Police Department Local $11,818 $4,179 $15,997
Washington Police Department Local $5,753 S0 $5,753
Wayne County Sheriff's Office Local $3,929 SO $3,929

Indiana Totals $2,984,802 $504,134 $3,488,936



	Indiana

