## Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Indiana Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Allen County Police Department Sheriff	Local	\$0	\$1,635	\$1,635
Allen County Prosecuting Attorney's Office	Local	\$1,755	\$0	\$1 <i>,</i> 755
Bartholomew County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$1,428	\$0	\$1,428
Bartholomew County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$12,928	\$4,802	\$17,730
Batesville Police Department	Local	\$77,072	\$0	\$77,072
Beech Grove Police Department	Local	\$1,107	\$7,321	\$8,428
Bloomington Police Department	Local	\$71,504	\$3,891	\$75 <i>,</i> 395
Brownsburg Police Department	Local	\$18,094	\$4,872	\$22,966
Clarksville Police Department	Local	\$6,548	\$44,634	\$51,182
Columbus Police Department	Local	\$10,058	\$0	\$10,058
Counterdrug Task Force	Local	\$26,846	\$491	\$27,337
Crown Point Police Department	Local	\$30,539	\$0	\$30,539
Cumberland Police Department	Local	\$17,670	\$3,891	\$21,561
East Chicago Police Department	Local	\$22,281	\$0	\$22,281
Elkhart County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$35,939	\$0	\$35,939
Elkhart Police Department	Local	\$39,039	\$0	\$39,039
Evansville Police Department	Local	\$99,699	\$4,167	\$103,866
Fishers Police Department	Local	\$8,659	\$2,872	\$11,531
Floyd County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$11,674	\$0	\$11,674
Floyd County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$2,892	\$0	\$2,892
Fort Wayne Police Department	Local	\$73,968	\$164,864	\$238,832
Gary Police Department	Local	\$11,257	\$0	\$11,257
Griffith Police Department	Local	\$7,939	\$0	\$7,939
Hamilton-Boone County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$53,826	\$29,097	\$82,923
Hammond Police Department	Local	\$32,938	\$0	\$32,938
Hancock County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$27,449	\$0	\$27,449
Harrison County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$76,941	\$11,443	\$88,384
Hendricks County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$7,095	\$0	\$7,095
Henry County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,929	\$0	\$19,929
Hobart Police Department	Local	\$1,198,928	\$1,197	\$1,200,125
Indianapolis Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$87,371	\$112,521	\$199,892

Jackson County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,348	\$0	\$1,348
Jasper County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$41,155	\$0	\$41,155
Jeffersonville Police Department	Local	\$19,432	\$25,885	\$45,317
Johnson County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$4,166	\$0	\$4,166
Kokomo Police Department	Local	\$7,095	\$0	\$7,095
Lake County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$154,661	\$0	\$154,661
Lake Station Police Department	Local	\$1,620	\$0	\$1,620
Marion County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$24,897	\$15,530	\$40,427
Marion County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$7,120	\$2,872	\$9,992
Marshall County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$605	\$0	\$605
Merrillville Police Department	Local	\$7,939	\$0	\$7,939
Metropolitan Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$2,361	\$4,174	\$6,535
Miami County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$1,391	\$0	\$1,391
New Albany Police Department	Local	\$16,066	\$16,572	\$32,638
Noble County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$8,519	\$0	\$8,519
Pittsboro Police Department	Local	\$1,107	\$2,781	\$3,888
Portage Police Department	Local	\$444	\$0	\$444
Porter County Sheriff	Local	\$131,561	\$0	\$131,561
Putnam County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,391	\$0	\$1,391
Richmond Police Department	Local	\$39,369	\$2,781	\$42,150
Saint Joseph County Police Department	Local	\$41,520	\$0	\$41,520
Saint Joseph County Prosecutor's Office	Local	\$37,179	\$0	\$37,179
Schererville Police Department	Local	\$29,925	\$0	\$29,925
Scott County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$836	\$0	\$836
Scottsburg Police Department	Local	\$836	\$1,714	\$2,550
Seymour Police Department	Local	\$1,348	\$0	\$1,348
Shelby County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,581	\$0	\$4,581
Shelbyville Police Department	Local	\$1,391	\$0	\$1,391
South Bend Police Department	Local	\$6,201	\$0	\$6,201
Speedway Police Department	Local	\$1,756	\$5,109	\$6,865
State Police	State	\$181,788	\$13,503	\$195,291
Steuben County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,402	\$0	\$19,402
Terre Haute Police Department	Local	\$17,429	\$0	\$17,429
Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$36,520	\$11,336	\$47,856

Vigo County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$16,970	\$0	\$16,970
Vincennes Police Department	Local	\$11,818	\$4,179	\$15,997
Washington Police Department	Local	\$5,753	\$0	\$5,753
Wayne County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,929	\$0	\$3,929
	Indiana Totals	\$2,984,802	\$504,134	\$3,488,936